Sewer Budget (Finance Director) 

Finance Director Harvey stated the Partial Federal Shutdown has effected the City of 
Seagoville’s Water Sewer Budget. He stated the Seagoville Federal Correctional Institution is 
in arrears on their water bill of about Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Dollars 
($238,000.00).  

City Manager Stallings stated he has been in contact with the warden and the warden believes 
the City of Seagoville will receive all monies owed to them within the next three (3) weeks. He 
also stated the City of Seagoville will not shut their water off due to nonpayment from the

[...]

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC, to perform the work necessary for the 
overlay of the parking area at 104 and 106 North Kaufman Street in an amount not to 
exceed Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($14,500.00); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be 
performed; and providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated the parking lot in downtown Seagoville at 104

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Anderson Asphalt 
& Concrete Paving, LLC, to perform the work necessary for the overlay of the parking area at 
104 and 106 North Kaufman Street in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($14,500.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any 
and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date – 
Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

11. Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding and authorizing a contract with 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC, for the East Malloy Bridge Road 
Rehabilitation – 7,300 LF Full Depth Reclamation in the amount of Six Hundred Two 
Thousand One Hundred Forty Three Dollars and Fifty Cents ($602,143.50) and 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents (Community 
Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this will award Anderson Asphalt & Concrete 
Paving, LLC the project to rehabilitate East Malloy Bridge Road.

[...]

Project in order to write an article for an industry magazine. 

Motion to approve a Resolution awarding and authorizing a contract with Anderson Asphalt 
& Concrete Paving, LLC, for the East Malloy Bridge Road Rehabilitation – 7,300 LF Full 
Depth Reclamation in the amount of Six Hundred Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three 
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($602,143.50) and authorizing the City Manager to execute any and 
all necessary documents – Magill, seconded by Hernandez; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

12. Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, in support of the Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program

[...]

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
purchase of a four (4’) foot chain link fence to be placed at the entrance of Petty White 
Park and a forty-two (42”) inch wrought iron fence with stone columns to be placed at 
the entrance of Bearden Park for a total combined amount not to exceed Forty-Three 
Thousand One Hundred Forty-One Dollars and No Cents ($43,141.00); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective 
date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated criminal mischief has been an issue at the 
parks. He also stated this is to help deter that behavior as well as enhance the parks.

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of a 
four (4’) foot chain link fence to be placed at the entrance of Petty White Park and a forty-two 
(42”) inch wrought iron fence with stone columns to be placed at the entrance of Bearden Park 
for a total combined amount not to exceed Forty-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-One 
Dollars and No Cents ($43,141.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Epps; motion 
passed with all ayes. 5/0 

15. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Up-Rite 
Foundation Repair to perform the work necessary to repair the foundation of the two (2) story 
concession stand at Bearden Park in an amount not the exceed Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($8,900.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents for the work to be performed; and providing and effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

This request is for foundation repair to be done at the building at Bearden Park located at 500 May